13.03.2014
-
12:54:48h
Datasheet - EX-AZM 170-02ZKA-24VAC/DC-3G/D
Solenoid interlock / EX-AZM 170
(Minor differences between the printed image and the original product may
exist!)
• Interlock with protection against incorrect locking.

Ordering suffix
The applicable ordering suffix is added at the end of the part number of the safety switch.
Order example: EX-AZM 170-02ZKA-24VAC/DC-3G/D-1637
...-1637 0,3 µm gold-plated contacts
Ordering code
EX-AZM 170-(1)Z(2)K(3)-24VAC/DC-(4)-3G/D
(1)
11 1 Normally open contact (NO) / 1 Opener (NC)
02 2 Opener (NC)
(2)
without Latching force 5 N
R Latching force 30 N
(3)
without Power to unlock
A Power to lock
(4)
without Manual release
1637 gold-plated contacts
Documents
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (pl) 565 kB, 17.07.2013
Code: mrl_ex-azm170_pl
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (en) 527 kB, 18.03.2013
Code: mrl_ex-azm170_en
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (es) 531 kB, 25.07.2013
Code: mrl_ex-azm170_es
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (jp) 642 kB, 25.07.2013
Code: mrl_ex-azm170_jp
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (fr) 533 kB, 25.07.2013
Code: mrl_ex-azm170_fr
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (da) 531 kB, 25.07.2013
Code: mrl_ex-azm170_da
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (de) 522 kB, 20.02.2013
Code: mrl_ex-azm170_de
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (it) 528 kB, 25.07.2013
Code: mrl_ex-azm170_it
Operating instructions and Declaration of conformity (nl) 705 kB, 14.07.2010
Code: mrl_ex-azm170_nl
Brochure (it) 3 MB, 20.07.2007
Code: b_atep05
Brochure (de) 7 MB, 25.02.2011
Code: b_atep01
Brochure (es) 5 MB, 18.08.2009
Code: b_atep09
Brochure (en) 8 MB, 28.08.2012
Code: b_atep02
Images
Dimensional drawing (basic component)
Dimensional drawing (miscellaneous)
Assembly example
Detail photo
System components
Actuator
101123391 - AZM 170-B6
• For very smal actuating radii
• The direction of actuation can be selected by applicable insertion of the
insert
1122895 - AZ 17/170-B5
• Particularly suitable for hinged guards (front mounting)
1139789 - AZ 17/170-B15
• Particularly suitable for hinged guards (front mounting)
1139788 - AZ 17/170-B11
• Particularly suitable for sliding doors
1137406 - AZ 17/170-B1-2245
• Damps vibration on guard device
101122893 - AZ 17/170-B1
• Particularly suitable for sliding doors
Accessories
101100887 - TRIANGULAR KEY M5
• For manual release using M5 triangular key, available as accessory
• For maintenance, installation, etc.
K.A. Schmersal GmbH & Co. KG, Möddinghofe 30, D-42279 Wuppertal
The data and values have been checked throroughly. Technical modifications and errors excepted.
Generiert am 13.03.2014 - 12:54:49h Kasbase 2.2.18.F DBI